0 N o AW

10=

10=
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26=

28
29
30=
30=
32
33

BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018
Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running

Name

Sam Tosh

Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships

Club

Rossendale Harriers & AC

Rhys Findlay-Robinson Dark Peak Fell Runners

Rob Jebb

Ross Gollan

Carl Bell
Matthew Roberts
Karl Gray

Daniel Haworth
James Espie
Mark Lamb
Harry Holmes
Billy Cartwright
Alasdair Anthony
Joshua Jardine
Ted Ferguson
Ben Mounsey
Andy Swift

Ian Holmes
Jack Wright

Ben Abdelnoor
Andrew Worster
Adam Perry
Tom Simpson
Sam Stead

Tom Saville

Steven Hebblethwaite

Gavin Mulholland

Kenny Richmond
Sam Alexander

Josh Williams

Peter Davies
Mario Yeomans

Steve Halsall

Helm Hill Runners
Shettleston Harriers
Keswick AC

Calder Valley Fell Runners
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Keswick AC

Deeside Runners

Keswick AC

Pudsey & Bramley AC
Matlock Athletic Club
Ochil Hill Runners

Helm Hill Runners
Borrowdale Fell Runners
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Bingley Harriers & AC
Ambleside AC

Ambleside AC

Todmorden Harriers
Helm Hill Runners
Ambleside AC

Keswick AC

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Keswick AC

Calder Valley Fell Runners

Shettleston Harriers

Westerlands Cross Country
Club (Westies)

Dark Peak Fell Runners

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Cumberland Fell Runners

Keswick AC

Men's Open Championship
The following races will determine the 2018 Championship :

Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June)

Taly
Mignedd

49
43

41
48
32
44
17
40
52
35
42
27
45
30
13
12
29
25
0
23
26
21
0

28

20

24

19

11

The Mourne
Highline

49

43
38
42
47
46
14
44
35
31
41

52
34
37
45

22
36
24
11
25
33
19

26
16

13

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

Ben Nevis

49
40

42
46
36
0
38
39
22
45
12
30
27

44
41

23
35

14
20

31

28

13
15

18

under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Buttermere
Horseshoe

48
45
49
35
52
38
44
41

42
40
28
16

11
36
25
20
26
37
17
22

10
24

13

43
27
29

Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September)
Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Total

146
137

134
132
130
129
128
120
118
115
115
111
100
98
91
90
85
84
82
79
76
72
62
61
58

56

56
53
52
50
50
38
34



34
35
36
37
38

39=

39=

41=

41=
43

Danny Hope
Jim Davies
Robert Little
Jon Wright
Jack Simpson
Todd Oates
Richard Roberts
David Taylor
Mike Fanning

James Woodman

Horwich RMI Harriers
Borrowdale Fell Runners
Dark Peak Fell Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Helm Hill Runners
Ambleside AC

Eryri Harriers

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Holmfirth Harriers AC
Pudsey & Bramley AC

14

o O OO N o o o

N
—

A O O O N © v o o

o o o o

O O o o w



BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018
Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running
Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships
under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Men's U23 Championship
The following races will determine the 2018 Championship :
Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June)
Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September)
Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

Taly The Mourne Buttermere

Pos Name Club Mignedd Highline Ben Nevis Horseshoe Total
1 Ross Gollan Shettleston Harriers 12 9 12 12 36
2 Joshua Jardine Helm Hill Runners 9 12 7 28
3 Ted Ferguson Borrowdale Fell Runners 8 8 9 25
4 Tom Simpson Ambleside AC 4 6 8 18
5  Jack Agnew Mercia Fell Runners 5 5 6 16



O 0 N O

11
12
13
14
15

16

17

18
19
20

21

22

23
24

25
26

27=

27=

BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018
Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running

Name

Rob Jebb

Karl Gray
Alasdair Anthony

Ian Holmes
Gavin Mulholland
Kenny Richmond
Danny Hope

Jim Davies

Mike Fanning
David Taylor
Jon Wright
Graeme Brown
John Connaghan
Peter Mackie

Stephen Pyke

Mark Burton

Mark Taylor

Ed Gamble
Jon Deegan

John Hunt

Stephen Smithies

Richard Houghton
Mike Wallis
Virgil Barton

Mark Pursell

Neil Ashcroft
Chris Davies

Rick Stuart

Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships

Club

Helm Hill Runners

Calder Valley Fell Runners

Ochil Hill Runners
Bingley Harriers & AC

Calder Valley Fell Runners

Shettleston Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Borrowdale Fell Runners
Holmfirth Harriers AC
Dark Peak Fell Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Todmorden Harriers
Shettleston Harriers
Shettleston Harriers

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Calder Valley Fell Runners

Calder Valley Fell Runners

Cheshire Hill Racers
Ambleside AC

Dark Peak Fell Runners

Calder Valley Fell Runners

Pennine Fell Runners

Clayton le Moors Harriers

Mercia Fell Runners/ Barlick
Fell Runners

Pennine Fell Runners

Ambleside AC
Saddleworth Runners Club

Helm Hill Runners

Men's V40 Championship

The following races will determine the 2018 Championship :
Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June)

Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September)
Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Taly
Mignedd

39

36
42
38

37

33
35
27
34
26
28

24

30

21

14
15

16

19

The Mourne
Highline

39

42

38

35
37
26
31
21
32
23
34
28
13

18

14

16

10

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

Ben Nevis

42

39
38
36

34
31

28
30
24
26
25
17
20

15

11
10

14

under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Buttermere
Horseshoe

42

39
36
38

30

35

27

20
26
11
15
22
19

16
18
21

Total

123

120
116
112

105

104
101
88
86
85
84
77
74
67
63

55

50

43
42
40

27

24

19



15
16
17
18
19
20
21=
21=
23
24
25

BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018
Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running

Name

Ian Holmes
David Taylor
Mike Fanning
Jim Davies
Stephen Pyke
Ed Gamble

Jon Deegan
Stephen Smithies
John Hunt
Richard Houghton
Neil Ashcroft
Mike Wallis
James Baron
Rick Stuart
Chris Davies
Craig Stansfield
David Soles
Ben Grant
David Dickson
Mark Agnew
Simon Entwisle
Tom McGaff
Gary Thorpe
Vincent Booth

Andy Watts

Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships

Men's V50 Championship

The following races will determine the 2018 Championship :
Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June)

Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September)
Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

Club

Bingley Harriers & AC

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Holmfirth Harriers AC
Borrowdale Fell Runners
Dark Peak Fell Runners
Cheshire Hill Racers

Ambleside AC

Calder Valley Fell Runners

Dark Peak Fell Runners

Pennine Fell Runners
Ambleside AC

Clayton le Moors Harriers
Helm Hill Runners

Helm Hill Runners
Saddleworth Runners Club

Todmorden Harriers/FRA
Pennine Fell Runners

Harrogate Harriers & AC

Westerlands Cross Country
Club (Westies)

Mercia Fell Runners
Pennine Fell Runners
Cheshire Hill Racers
Ambleside AC

Cheshire Hill Racers

Cheshire Hill Racers

Taly
Mignedd

32
28
26
29
25

20
16

21
22
17
24
11

15

10

12

The Mourne
Highline

28
32
29
26
27
24

25

23
14

13
18

10

16

o N O b~ O ©

Ben Nevis

32
29
27

26
22
21

24

19

14

o o o o o

under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Buttermere
Horseshoe

32
22

26
21
19
20

23

o o w o

Total

96
85
85
84
77
68
65

65

63
52
45
36
28
26

25

20
18
13

= N W M DO



BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018
Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running
Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships
under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Men's V60 Championship
The following races will determine the 2018 Championship :
Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June)
Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September)
Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

Pos Name Club Mi-l_(-; anl‘::‘ d Tlllei;::;:‘:‘e Ben Nevis ?_'u:::er::;': Total
1 Mike Wallis Clayton le Moors Harriers 22 22 19 63
2 Chris Davies Saddleworth Runners Club 18 19 18 55
3 David Dickson gﬁ;t?\r/\'zns‘;isc)“’ss Country 17 17 15 49
4  Ben Grant Harrogate Harriers & AC 16 17 14 47
5  Simon Entwisle Pennine Fell Runners 13 16 13 42
6  Stephen Morran Calder Valley Fell Runners 8 15 16 39
7  Andy Watts Cheshire Hill Racers 11 11 12 34
8  Tom McGaff Cheshire Hill Racers 18 3 11 32

9= Robert Taylor Pennine Fell Runners 10 10 0 20

9= Ron Rees Pennine Fell Runners 7 13 0 20



10
11
12
13
14=
14=
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23=
23=
25

BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018

Name

Jasmin Paris

Caitlin Rice
Mel Price
Sharon Taylor

Annie Roberts
Bronwen Jenkinson

Helen Berry

Hannah Russell
Sian Williams

Rachel Pilling
Kirsty Hall

Louise Beetlestone
Sarah Harley
Bianca Dyer

Claire Green
Rachel Normand

Jenny Rice

Nia Albiston

Holly Martin

Kerry Cornforth
Catherine Niblock
Melanie Blackhurst
Alison Weston
Carrie Gibson

Marie Robson

Rachel Findlay-
Robinson

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running
Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships

Club

Carnethy Hill Racing Club

Ribble Valley Harriers
Mercia Fell Runners
Helm Hill Runners

Todmorden Harriers

Eryri Harriers

Holmfirth Harriers AC
Helm Hill Runners
Rhedwyr Hebog Runners

Pudsey & Bramley AC
Ribble Valley Harriers
Eryri Harriers

Eryri Harriers

Helm Hill Runners

Pudsey & Bramley AC
Carnethy Hill Racing Club

Helm Hill Runners
Eryri Harriers
Pennine Fell Runners
Keswick AC

Helm Hill Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Ilkley Harriers AC

Helm Hill Runners
Helm Hill Runners

Keswick AC

Taly
Mignedd

32
28
25
21

29

26
24

20

18
22

13
15

16

14

The Mourne
Highline

32

29
27
17
26

28

12
20

14

22

13
16

15

11

o o o w

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

Ben Nevis

29

22
20
25

19
26

14
23

17

18

12

10

under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Women's Open Championship
The following races will determine the 2018 Championship :
Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June)
Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September)
Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Buttermere
Horseshoe

32

14
24
28
27

20

10

11

Total

93

83
79
78
74

66

65
62

50

46
45
41
38
34
34
33
27
24
21
15

AN N O



BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018
Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running
Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships
under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Women's U23 Championship
The following races will determine the 2018 Championship :
Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June)
Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September)
Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

Taly The Mourne . Buttermere
Pos Name Club Mignedd Highline Ben Nevis Horseshoe Total
1 Bronwen Jenkinson  Eryri Harriers 12 12 9 33

2 Hannah Russell Helm Hill Runners 9 9 12 30



BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018
Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running
Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships
under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Women's V40 Championship
The following races will determine the 2018 Championship :
Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June)
Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September)
Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

Pos Name Club Mi;anleyd d TI:;::;::e Ben Nevis ?_:)t::;::;r: Total
1 Mel Price Mercia Fell Runners 22 22 18 22 66
2 Helen Berry Holmfirth Harriers AC 19 17 19 55
3 | Bianca Dyer Helm Hill Runners 17 18 12 15 50
4  Kerry Cornforth Keswick AC 0 17 7 17 41
5 [ Kirsty Hall Ribble Valley Harriers 18 0 19 37
6  Marie Robson Helm Hill Runners 9 10 10 29

7= Alison Weston Ilkley Harriers AC 10 4 4 13 27

7= Alison Richards Helm Hill Runners 8 7 12 27
9  Jean Powell Wharfedale Harriers 6 9 6 3 21
10 Melanie Blackhurst Todmorden Harriers 12 2 5 19
11 Carrie Gibson Helm Hill Runners 11 6 0 17
12 Tania Wilson Buxton AC 4 0 0 4

13= |Kate Mansell Todmorden Harriers 3 0 0 0 3

13=  Wendy Dodds Clayton le Moors Harriers 0 3 0 0 3



BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018

Name

Alison Weston
Jean Powell

Marie Robson
Melanie Blackhurst

Wendy Dodds

Tania Wilson

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running
Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships
under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Women's V50 Championship
The following races will determine the 2018 Championship :
Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June)
Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September)
Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

Taly The Mourne Buttermere

el Mignedd Highline = Be"NeVis | 4 orseshoe o
Ilkley Harriers AC 9 9 7 9 27
Wharfedale Harriers 6 12 8 5 26
Helm Hill Runners 8 9 8 25
Todmorden Harriers 12 7 6 25
Clayton le Moors Harriers 1 8 4 0 13

Buxton AC 4 0 0 4



