Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports



Men's Open Championship

The following races will determine the 2018 Championship : Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June) Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September) Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

			-				
Pos	Name	Club	Tal y Mignedd	The Mourne Highline	Ben Nevis	Buttermere Horseshoe	Total
1	Sam Tosh	Rossendale Harriers & AC	49		49	48	146
2	Rhys Findlay-Robinson	Dark Peak Fell Runners	43	49	40	45	137
3	Rob Jebb	Helm Hill Runners	41	43	42	49	134
4	Ross Gollan	Shettleston Harriers	48	38	46	35	132
5	Carl Bell	Keswick AC	32	42	36	52	130
6	Matthew Roberts	Calder Valley Fell Runners	44	47	0	38	129
7	Karl Gray	Calder Valley Fell Runners	17	46	38	44	128
8	Daniel Haworth	Keswick AC	40	14	39	41	120
9	James Espie	Deeside Runners	52	44	22		118
10=	Mark Lamb	Keswick AC	35	35	45	0	115
10=	Harry Holmes	Pudsey & Bramley AC	42	31	12	42	115
12	Billy Cartwright	Matlock Athletic Club	27	41	30	40	111
13	Alasdair Anthony	Ochil Hill Runners	45		27	28	100
14	Joshua Jardine	Helm Hill Runners	30	52		16	98
15	Ted Ferguson	Borrowdale Fell Runners	13	34	44		91
16	Ben Mounsey	Calder Valley Fell Runners	12	37	41		90
17	Andy Swift	Calder Valley Fell Runners	29	45		11	85
18	Ian Holmes	Bingley Harriers & AC	25		23	36	84
19	Jack Wright	Ambleside AC	0	22	35	25	82
20	Ben Abdelnoor	Ambleside AC	23	36		20	79
21	Andrew Worster	Todmorden Harriers	26	24	9	26	76
22	Adam Perry	Helm Hill Runners	21	11	14	37	72
23	Tom Simpson	Ambleside AC	0	25	20	17	62
24	Sam Stead	Keswick AC		33	6	22	61
25	Tom Saville	Dark Peak Fell Runners	8	19	31		58
26=	Steven Hebblethwaite	Keswick AC	28	0	28		56
26=	Gavin Mulholland	Calder Valley Fell Runners	20	26		10	56
28	Kenny Richmond	Shettleston Harriers		16	13	24	53
29	Sam Alexander	Westerlands Cross Country Club (Westies)	24		15	13	52
30=	Josh Williams	Dark Peak Fell Runners	19	13	18	9	50
30=	Peter Davies	Dark Peak Fell Runners		0	7	43	50
32	Mario Yeomans	Cumberland Fell Runners	11		0	27	38
33	Steve Halsall	Keswick AC	5	0	0	29	34

34	Danny Hope	Horwich RMI Harriers	4	21	0		25
35	Jim Davies	Borrowdale Fell Runners	14	0		5	19
36	Robert Little	Dark Peak Fell Runners	16	0	0		16
37	Jon Wright	Todmorden Harriers	0	9	0	3	12
38	Jack Simpson	Helm Hill Runners	0	8	0	0	8
39=	Todd Oates	Ambleside AC	0	7	0	0	7
39=	Richard Roberts	Eryri Harriers	7	0		0	7
41=	David Taylor	Dark Peak Fell Runners	6	0	0	0	6
41=	Mike Fanning	Holmfirth Harriers AC	0	6	0		6
43	James Woodman	Pudsey & Bramley AC	0	4	0		4

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports



Men's U23 Championship

The following races will determine the 2018 Championship : Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June) Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September) Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Pos	Name	Club	Tal y Mignedd	The Mourne Highline	Ben Nevis	Buttermere Horseshoe	Total
1	Ross Gollan	Shettleston Harriers	12	9	12	12	36
2	Joshua Jardine	Helm Hill Runners	9	12		7	28
3	Ted Ferguson	Borrowdale Fell Runners	8	8	9		25
4	Tom Simpson	Ambleside AC	4	6		8	18
5	Jack Agnew	Mercia Fell Runners	5	5	6		16

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports



Men's V40 Championship

The following races will determine the 2018 Championship : Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June) Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September) Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Pos	Name	Club	Tal y Mignedd	The Mourne Highline	Ben Nevis	Buttermere Horseshoe	Total
1	Rob Jebb	Helm Hill Runners	39	39	42	42	123
2	Karl Gray	Calder Valley Fell Runners	36	42	39	39	120
3	Alasdair Anthony	Ochil Hill Runners	42		38	36	116
4	Ian Holmes	Bingley Harriers & AC	38		36	38	112
5	Gavin Mulholland	Calder Valley Fell Runners	37	38		30	105
6	Kenny Richmond	Shettleston Harriers		35	34	35	104
7	Danny Hope	Horwich RMI Harriers	33	37	31		101
8	Jim Davies	Borrowdale Fell Runners	35	26		27	88
9	Mike Fanning	Holmfirth Harriers AC	27	31	28		86
10	David Taylor	Dark Peak Fell Runners	34	21	30	20	85
11	Jon Wright	Todmorden Harriers	26	32	24	26	84
12	Graeme Brown	Todmorden Harriers	28	23	26	11	77
13	John Connaghan	Shettleston Harriers		34	25	15	74
14	Peter Mackie	Shettleston Harriers		28	17	22	67
15	Stephen Pyke	Dark Peak Fell Runners	24	13	20	19	63
16	Mark Burton	Calder Valley Fell Runners	30	18	7		55
17	Mark Taylor	Calder Valley Fell Runners	21	14	15	0	50
18	Ed Gamble	Cheshire Hill Racers		16	11	16	43
19	Jon Deegan	Ambleside AC	14	9	10	18	42
20	John Hunt	Dark Peak Fell Runners	15		4	21	40
21	Stephen Smithies	Calder Valley Fell Runners	3	10	14	0	27
22	Richard Houghton	Pennine Fell Runners	16	8	0	0	24
23	Mike Wallis	Clayton le Moors Harriers	19		0	0	19
24	Virgil Barton	Mercia Fell Runners/ Barlick Fell Runners	8	0		0	8
25	Mark Pursell	Pennine Fell Runners	7	0	0	0	7
26	Neil Ashcroft	Ambleside AC	4	0	0		4
27=	Chris Davies	Saddleworth Runners Club	2	0		0	2
27=	Rick Stuart	Helm Hill Runners		2	0	0	2

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports



Men's V50 Championship

The following races will determine the 2018 Championship : Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June) Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September) Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Pos	Name	Club	Tal y Mignedd	The Mourne Highline	Ben Nevis	Buttermere Horseshoe	Total
1	Ian Holmes	Bingley Harriers & AC	32		32	32	96
2=	David Taylor	Dark Peak Fell Runners	28	28	29	22	85
2=	Mike Fanning	Holmfirth Harriers AC	26	32	27		85
4	Jim Davies	Borrowdale Fell Runners	29	29		26	84
5	Stephen Pyke	Dark Peak Fell Runners	25	26	26	21	77
6	Ed Gamble	Cheshire Hill Racers		27	22	19	68
7=	Jon Deegan	Ambleside AC	20	24	21	20	65
7=	Stephen Smithies	Calder Valley Fell Runners	16	25	24	0	65
9	John Hunt	Dark Peak Fell Runners	21		19	23	63
10	Richard Houghton	Pennine Fell Runners	22	23	0	7	52
11	Neil Ashcroft	Ambleside AC	17	14	14		45
12	Mike Wallis	Clayton le Moors Harriers	24		7	5	36
13	James Baron	Helm Hill Runners	11	13	4		28
14	Rick Stuart	Helm Hill Runners		18	2	6	26
15	Chris Davies	Saddleworth Runners Club	15	10		0	25
16	Craig Stansfield	Todmorden Harriers/FRA		0	11	9	20
17	David Soles	Pennine Fell Runners	2	16	0		18
18	Ben Grant	Harrogate Harriers & AC	10	3	0		13
19	David Dickson	Westerlands Cross Country Club (Westies)	12		0	0	12
20	Mark Agnew	Mercia Fell Runners	0	9	0		9
21=	Simon Entwisle	Pennine Fell Runners	4	0	0		4
21=	Tom McGaff	Cheshire Hill Racers		4	0	0	4
23	Gary Thorpe	Ambleside AC		0	0	3	3
24	Vincent Booth	Cheshire Hill Racers		2	0	0	2
25	Andy Watts	Cheshire Hill Racers	1	0		0	1

SPIRTS S

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Men's V60 Championship

The following races will determine the 2018 Championship : Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June) Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September) Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Tal y The Mourne Buttermere **Ben Nevis** Pos Name Club Total Mignedd Highline Horseshoe Clayton le Moors Harriers Mike Wallis 22 22 19 63 1 2 Chris Davies Saddleworth Runners Club 18 19 18 55 Westerlands Cross Country 3 David Dickson 17 17 15 49 Club (Westies) 4 Ben Grant Harrogate Harriers & AC 16 17 14 47 Pennine Fell Runners 5 Simon Entwisle 13 13 42 16 6 Stephen Morran Calder Valley Fell Runners 8 15 16 39 7 Andy Watts **Cheshire Hill Racers** 11 11 12 34 Tom McGaff Cheshire Hill Racers 18 3 11 32 8 Robert Taylor Pennine Fell Runners 0 20 9= 10 10 Pennine Fell Runners 7 0 20 9= Ron Rees 13

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports



Women's Open Championship

The following races will determine the 2018 Championship : Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June) Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September) Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Pos	Name	Club	Tal y Mignedd	The Mourne Highline	Ben Nevis	Buttermere Horseshoe	Total	
1	Jasmin Paris	Carnethy Hill Racing Club		32	29	32	93	
2	Caitlin Rice	Ribble Valley Harriers	32	29	22	14	83	
3	Mel Price	Mercia Fell Runners	28	27	20	24	79	
4	Sharon Taylor	Helm Hill Runners	25	17	25	28	78	
5	Annie Roberts	Todmorden Harriers	21	26		27	74	
6	Bronwen Jenkinson	Eryri Harriers	29	28	9		66	
7	Helen Berry	Holmfirth Harriers AC	26		19	20	65	
8	Hannah Russell	Helm Hill Runners	24	12	26		62	
9	Sian Williams	Rhedwyr Hebog Runners	20	20		10	50	
10	Rachel Pilling	Pudsey & Bramley AC	18	14	14	7	46	
11	Kirsty Hall	Ribble Valley Harriers	22	0	23		45	
12	Louise Beetlestone	Eryri Harriers	4	22	8	11	41	
13	Sarah Harley	Eryri Harriers	13	8	17		38	
14=	Bianca Dyer	Helm Hill Runners	15	13	6	3	34	
14=	Claire Green	Pudsey & Bramley AC	0	16	18		34	
16	Rachel Normand	Carnethy Hill Racing Club	16	5	12		33	
17	Jenny Rice	Helm Hill Runners	0	15		12	27	
18	Nia Albiston	Eryri Harriers	14	4		6	24	
19	Holly Martin	Pennine Fell Runners	3	11	7		21	
20	Kerry Cornforth	Keswick AC	0	10	0	5	15	
21	Catherine Niblock	Helm Hill Runners		3	10	0	13	
22	Melanie Blackhurst	Todmorden Harriers	9	0		0	9	
23=	Alison Weston	Ilkley Harriers AC	6	0	0	1	7	
23=	Carrie Gibson	Helm Hill Runners	7	0		0	7	
25	Marie Robson	Helm Hill Runners	1		3	0	4	
26	Rachel Findlay- Robinson	Keswick AC	0	0	1	0	1	

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports



Women's U23 Championship

The following races will determine the 2018 Championship : Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June) Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September) Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Pos	Name	Club	Tal y Mignedd	The Mourne Highline	Ben Nevis	Buttermere Horseshoe	Total
1	Bronwen Jenkinson	Eryri Harriers	12	12	9		33
2	Hannah Russell	Helm Hill Runners	9	9	12		30

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports



Women's V40 Championship The following races will determine the 2018 Championship : Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June)

Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September) Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Pos	Name	Club	Tal y Mignedd	The Mourne Highline	Ben Nevis	Buttermere Horseshoe	Total
1	Mel Price	Mercia Fell Runners	22	22	18	22	66
2	Helen Berry	Holmfirth Harriers AC	19		17	19	55
3	Bianca Dyer	Helm Hill Runners	17	18	12	15	50
4	Kerry Cornforth	Keswick AC	0	17	7	17	41
5	Kirsty Hall	Ribble Valley Harriers	18	0	19		37
6	Marie Robson	Helm Hill Runners	9		10	10	29
7=	Alison Weston	Ilkley Harriers AC	10	4	4	13	27
7=	Alison Richards	Helm Hill Runners	8	7		12	27
9	Jean Powell	Wharfedale Harriers	6	9	6	3	21
10	Melanie Blackhurst	Todmorden Harriers	12	2		5	19
11	Carrie Gibson	Helm Hill Runners	11	6		0	17
12	Tania Wilson	Buxton AC	4		0	0	4
13=	Kate Mansell	Todmorden Harriers	3	0	0	0	3
13=	Wendy Dodds	Clayton le Moors Harriers	0	3	0	0	3

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships under UK Athletics rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports



Women's V50 Championship

The following races will determine the 2018 Championship : Short: Tal y Mignedd 9 June) Medium: The Mourne Highline (14 April), Ben Nevis (1 September) Long: Darren Holloway Memorial Buttermere Horseshoe (23 June)

Pos	Name	Club	Tal y Mignedd	The Mourne Highline	Ben Nevis	Buttermere Horseshoe	Total
1	Alison Weston	Ilkley Harriers AC	9	9	7	9	27
2	Jean Powell	Wharfedale Harriers	6	12	8	5	26
3=	Marie Robson	Helm Hill Runners	8		9	8	25
3=	Melanie Blackhurst	Todmorden Harriers	12	7		6	25
5	Wendy Dodds	Clayton le Moors Harriers	1	8	4	0	13
6	Tania Wilson	Buxton AC	4		0	0	4